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40" ROTARY MOWER

Part No.

9214
151-8
124-5
8231
9235
9232
g234
9200
9245
9246
9206
9203
9206
8213
9204
9207
W-14
230-N
8205
8211 =
8210
6209
8212
W-14
230-X
6-CB-07-C
NTUO-6-C
9256
176-3
9223
5-CH-7-C
9240
8258
9258
9260
802-A
8250

Description

Top Deck Weldment

Hex Head Cap (Right)

Hex Head Cap (Left)

Idler

Idler Spacer R.H.

Idler Nut

Idler Spacer L.H,

Spindle Bearing Housing Weldment
Bearing Cap (L44610)
Bearing Cone (L44643)
Bearing Seal

Rotor Shaft

Bearing Seal

Square Key

Sezl Ring

Rotor Pulley

Flat Washer

Nut

Dust Shield

Blade Spacer Collar 3/4'
Blade Spacer Collar 1/2"
Blade Spacer Collar 1/4"
Blade

Flat Washer

Nut j

Square Neck Carriage Bolt
Nut

Belt Cover

Hex Head Cap Screw

Skid

Hex Head Cap Screw

Drive Belt

Hex Head Cap Screw
Lockwasher

Flat Washer

Set Screw for 9207 (Item 15)
Grease Fitting for 9200 (Item 5)
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40" ROTARY
MOWER DRIVE
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40"

Part No.

86-37
227-N
SC-35
SC-30
Sc-34
SC-33-8A
S 1D
215-N
RB-113-R

& RB-113-C
0S-112

903-G

ROTARY MOWER DRIVE

Description

Spring Belt, Safety Clutch

5/8'"-18 NF Nut, Safety Clutch to Drive Shaft
Spring, Safety Ciutch

Dog Plate, Safety Clutch

Friction Washer, Safety Clutch

Drive Plate, Splined, Safety Clutch

Back Plate, Safery Clutch

Jam Hex Nut, Safety Clutch

Timken Roller Bearing, For Swivel Casting
0il Seal, Swivel Casting

Oil Seal Retainer

Drive Shaft Housing

Grease Fitting, Swivel Casting

1/2" - 13 NC Kut, for 172-5 Screw

1/2" - 12 NC Bolt, Swivel Casting Clamp
Hex, Hd. C p Screw, Swivel Casting to Gear Hsg.
Lock Washer, for 110-S Bolts

Swivel Casting

Drive Shaft, in Swivel Casting

Bearing
Bevel Gear, (large size) Mates with RO-342,
27 tooth 13/16" bore
Woodruff Key for RO-341 Gear
Snap Ring for RO-341 Gear to Shaft
Shim (.020 thickness )(or.005 thickness)
Gasket
Vented Oil Filter Plug, for Gear Housing
Gear Housing
0il Level Plug, for Gear Housing
Cotter Pin, for 216-N Pinion Nut
Pinion Nut, for RO-342 Gear
Bevel Pinion, Small Size, Mates with RO-341,
15 tooth, 13/16" bore
Drive Sheave Key
Shim
Timken Bearing Cone, Rotor
Timken Bearing Cup, Rotor
Rotor (O@l Seals T /8LS T HhH,
Rotor Shaft
Mounting Plate Weldment
Lock Washer
Nut
Drive Sheave
Nut
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